Net value of other non-operating expenses 11,029,851

Tax effects on extraordinary gains and losses 428,814

Extraordinary gains and losses of minority interests -2,296,338

Total 18,896,216

CSG HOLDING CO., LTD.   2007 Annual Report Summary

-4-

Items measured at fair value
√Applicable   □Inapplicable

Unit: RMB

Name
Balance at
1 Jan. 2007

Balance at
31 Dec. 2007

Changes in
the report period

Amount of current
profit influenced

Available-for-sale financial assets 4,878,118 43,626,441 38,748,323 －

Total 4,878,118 43,626,441 38,748,323 －

3.3 Differences between CAS and IAS

√Applicable   □Inapplicable
Unit: RMB

 CAS IAS

Net profit 431,484,803 430,921,615

Net assets 4,007,014,118 4,003,974,172

Explanations on
differences

The influence on net profit brought by acquisition of minority interest amounted to RMB 563,188; the influence
on net asset brought by adjustment in goodwill amounted to RMB 3,039,946.

§4. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders

4.1 Changes in share capital

Unit: Share

 Before the change Increase/Decrease in the period (＋/－) After the change

Amount Proportion

New share
issued Other Sub-total Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 349,208,968 34.39% 172,500,000 -168,720,982 3,779,018 352,987,986 29.71%

1)State-owned shares 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

2)State-owned legal
person’s shares

112,837,024 11.11% 80,000,000 -50,786,075 29,213,925 142,050,949 11.96%

3)Other domestic shares 236,371,944 23.28% 92,500,000 -117,934,907 -25,434,907 210,937,037 17.76%

Including:

－Domestic legal
person’s shares

236,232,385 23.26% 92,500,000 -117,898,517 -25,398,517 210,833,868 17.75%

－Domestic natural
person’s shares

139,559 0.01% 0 -36,390 -36,390 103,169 0.01%

4)Foreign-owned shares 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

Including:

－Foreign legal
person’s shares

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

CSG HOLDING CO., LTD.   2007 Annual Report Summary

-5-

－Foreign natural
person’s shares

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

II. Unrestricted shares 666,254,156 65.61% 0 168,720,982 168,720,982 834,975,138 70.29%

1)RMB Ordinary shares 217,675,337 21.44% 0 168,720,982 168,720,982 386,396,319 32.53%

2)Domestic listed
foreign shares

448,578,819 44.17% 0 0 0 448,578,819 37.76%

3)Overseas listed
foreign shares

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

4) Others 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0%

III. Total shares  1,015,463,124 100% 172,500,000 0 172,500,000 1,187,963,124 100%

Changes of restricted shares
Unit: Share

Name of the restricted shareholders
Restricted

amount held
in the

year-begin

Amount
converted to

tradables
in 2007

Amount of
restricted

shares
increased
in 2007

Restricted
amount held

at the
year-end

Reason of been
restricted

Date of
the

conversion
Yiwan Industrial Development

(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 113,256,408 50,773,156 59,538 62,542,790
Commitments

from Share
Merger Reform

2007.05.25

China Northern Industry Corporation
112,324,822 50,773,156 59,050 61,610,716

Commitments
from Share

Merger Reform
2007.05.25

Xing Tong Chan Industrial
Development (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 105,763,353 50,773,156 55,602 55,045,799

Commitments
from Share

Merger Reform
2007.05.25

10 former non-tradable shareholders
who didn’t performed the Share
Merger Reform in 2006 (Note 1)

1,359,702 174,190 0 1,185,512
Commitments

from Share
Merger Reform

2008.02.04

29 former non-tradable shareholders
who performed the Share Merger
Reform in 2006 (Note 2)

16,365,124 16,365,124 0 0
Commitments

from Share
Merger Reform

2007.05.25

China Ping’an Trust & Investment
Co., Ltd.

0 0 80,000,000 80,000,000 Due to Private
placement

2010.10.15

Citics Securities Co., Ltd. 0 0 80,000,000 80,000,000 Due to Private
placement

2010.10.15

CIL Holdings Limited 0 0 6,250,000 6,250,000 Due to Private
placement

2010.10.15

Zhejiang Silicon Paradise Pengcheng
Venture & Investment Co., Ltd.

0 0 6,250,000 6,250,000 Due to Private
placement

2010.10.15

Zeng Nan 137,559 34,390 0 103,169 Senior
executive shares

－

Total 349,206,968 168,893,172 172,674,190 352,987,986 － －

Note (1):In February 2008, there were seven (out of ten) former non-tradable shareholders accomplished the compensation
requirement of Share Merger Reform, 1,065,512 non-tradable shares they held was released and been unrestricted. The
relevant information was announced in the Notice on Release of Restricted Shares published in the China Securities
Journal, Securities Times and Hong Kong Wen Wei Po on the 1st of Feb, 2007.

Note (2):Please refer to the Notice on Release of Restricted Shares published in the China Securities Journal, Securities Times and
Hong Kong Wen Wei Po dated May 22 2007 for the detail information about the 29 former non-tradable shareholders and